PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Louis Zinser	12/10/2008
Michael James Hartman	12/10/2008
John Erik Hershey	12/10/2008
John Anderson Fergus Ross	12/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12334019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-970-4545
Email: bakker@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Fletcher Yoder, c/o Patrick S. Yoder Address Line 1: 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330

Address Line 2: PO Box 692289, Houston, TX 77269-2289

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	233585-1(GELC:0018)MAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jila Bakker

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 021973 FRAME: 0083

500729628

source=233585-1_GELC0018_Assignment_12DEC2008#page1.tif source=233585-1_GELC0018_Assignment_12DEC2008#page2.tif source=233585-1_GELC0018_Assignment_12DEC2008#page3.tif source=233585-1_GELC0018_Assignment_12DEC2008#page4.tif source=233585-1_GELC0018_Assignment_12DEC2008#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021973 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt. I/we,

Richard Louis Zinser	of	Niskayuna, New York
Michael James Hartman	of	Clifton Park, New York
John Erik Hershey	of	Ballston Lake, New York
John Anderson Fergus Ross	of	Niskayuna, New York

hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for U.S. Patent currently entitled:

SOFTWARE RADIO FREQUENCY CANCELLER

Executed concurrently herewith,	
described in Provisional U.S. Patent Application Nofiled on _	
filed on having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1		
Signature: Richa	ard Louis Zinser	Date: 12-10-08
Witnessed by:	Signature rederick W. Wheele	Date: 12/10/08
	Printed Name of Witness	Date:(2/10/08
P	Signature X 1/20 M / N/G L / M Finited Name of Witness	
SECTION RELO	W IC FOD LICE ONLY TO GO	
SECTION BELO		NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAI
SECTION BELO	Date:	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAI
	Date:	VING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAI
CICHARD Louis Zing STATE OF COUNTY OF This amed Richard Loregoing assignments	Date:	OS before me personally came the allown as the individual who executed the/she executed the same of his/her

Page 2 of 5

T9 TM				-3:85
INVENTO	R 2			Today (
Signature: A	Michael James H	artman	Date:	12/w/08
Witnessed by	Signature	A.	Date:	12/10/2008
	Frederick Printed Name of V	W. Weele Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	3	Date: / 2/	10/08
-	X/DOM/ Printed Name of W	MG LIU		
	SPA COURT			
SECTION DEL			11000	
PECTION BEI	OW IS FOR US	E ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRE	SENCE OF A NOTARY
				SERVE OF A NOTARY
		Date:		
lichael James l	Hartman			
	*			
TATE OF	· •			
) §§.			
OUNTY OF)			•
nord E	1 · · · ·	222	O 1 C	
This	day of	to me personally b	to before me program as the in	personally came the above- ndividual who executed the
mied lynchaet J	panics manunan, ment. who acknow	vledged to me that	he/she execut	ed the same of his/her own
ee will for the p	urroces therein set	t forth.		
or with tot men b	and the country of			
	arposes therein ser			
	diposos merem se			
eal	diposes therein so		(Notary Pub	nlic)

Page 3 of 5

INVENTOR 3			
Signature: John	Erik Hershey	Date: 12/10	
Witnessed by:	TMM Manuel Signature	Date: 12/16	/2008
Management of the Contract of	Frederick W. Wheele Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _ { 2 / / 0	108
_ <u>/</u> F	rinted Name of Witness		
SECTION BELO	W IS FOR USE ONLY IE	TORINA MATERIAL	
	Date		OF A NOTARY
	Date		OF A NOTARY
John Erik Hershe	Date		OF A NOTARY
Thisamed John Erik	Date)) §§.)	2008 before me personal	ly came the abov
John Erik Hersho STATE OF COUNTY OF This amed John Erik oregoing assignme	Date y day of Hershey, to me personally nt. who acknowledged to me	2008 before me personal	ly came the abov

Page 4 of 5

INVENTOR A					
Signature:	L Mde 10	gus Ross	Date:	12/10/	2008
Witnessed by:	Mh. M. Signature		Date:	12/16/	2008
• •	Frederick Printed Name of W				
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date: _	m(10)	108
_	Y/AOM//\ Printed Name of Wi	tuess			
SECTION REY	OW IC FOR Its				
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR US	E ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PR	RESENCE (OF A NOTARY
SECTION BEL		E ONLY IF SIGN Date:	ING IN PE	RESENCE (OF A NOTARY
			ING IN PE	RESENCE (OF A NOTARY
John Anderson STATE OF COUNTY OF This named John And	Fergus Ross)) §§.) day of erson Fergus Ro	Date:	before me	personally	came the above
John Anderson STATE OF COUNTY OF This named John And the foregoing assi	Fergus Ross)) §§.) day of erson Fergus Ro	Date:	before me	personally	came the above

Page 5 of 5

Assignment v4.0, 02/08, GELC

PATENT REEL: 021973 FRAME: 0089